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Otto W. Yahnke

Father Kenneth Stochewicz
Ferdinand Richter

Wm. B. Eckert

The Bulletin Publishing Co.
Union.Chevrolet Co.

Theo.. Hegeman

Vern Robers

Glen Renker

Charles Hewitt

Bernard Ahler moved that
by Wm. Wéis. Motion cerried.

The following bills were

Vern Robers

Charles Hewitt

Glen Ranker

Ben .Zabler

Theo. Hegeman

Rzy Brandes

Stanley Larson

Charles Ketterhagen

Roy -Kiekenbush

Ernest Tietel

Reineman Hdwe. Co.

Racine Co. High. Department
Cunningham Buick Co.
Burlington Consumers Co-op
Jensen Tire Shop

Mian., St. Paul R. R.
Clerence Scharf

Chempion Motor Co.

8. & M. Agphalt Distributing

Socony Vacuum ©il Co.

Dardis Lumber & Fuel Co.
Standard Oil Coe.

Winnegabo Auto Replecement
Vern Robers & Rgy Kiekenbush
Jd. W. Peters & Sons

Clerk of Election
Clerk of Election
Bellot Clerk
Bzallot Clerk

Fire Notides
Storage & Gas
Cutting Thistles
Cutting Thistles
Cutting Thistles
Cutting Thistles

the bills be ellowed as read,

presented ¥We Vern Robers:

214
89
98

9
24
22
41
36

hrs. Salary
hrs. Salary
hrs. Salery
hrs. Salary
hrs. Sglary
hrs. Man f& truck
hrs. Man & truck
hrs. Sglery

45 hrs. Men & Truck

88 hrs. Man & truck
Supplies

Black.top work in July -
Pearts for G.M.C.

550 gallons gas
Supplies

Freight on 0il
Welding ;
Grind & reseat v°1ves for
G.M.C.

1500 gellons oil

22 hrs. rental of roller
100 1lbs. gre=ase

2 Fir plank ;

19,607 gallons road oil -
1 cerborator repaired
Spreading 0il on Town Road
Sand

5.00
- 5.00
5.00
5.00

4,40
9.20

. 19,62
13.00
13.70
16.66

seconded

169.61
52.36
57.66

65.40
14.25
73450

143.50
2l.18

135.00

142.80

1.67
538.63
75
86.35
1.00
187.60
. 80.53

9.50

168.75
8.63
5.62
1,322.56
6.50
442.00

971.15

Wm. Weis moved that the bills be allowed as read by Vern Robers

seconded by Bernard Ahler.

Motion earried.

On no further business the meeting adjourned.
Towne lerk

Regular Meeting

Meeting was called to order by Chairmén A. C. Muegler.

Octeber

14, 1946

All

members being present the minutes of the preceeding meeting were

read and spproved as read.

‘The following bills were presented by Vern Robers:

Vern Robers

243% hrs. Salary

188.73:




e

Charles Hewitt 8 hrs. Salary 4.72

Glen Ranker 35 hrs. Salary ) 20.856
Collector of Internal

Revenue Withholding Tax 76 .60.
Edwerd B. Rueter For grader top 6.67
DeBeck Bros. . 608 yds. gravel @.60 364.80
Motor Parts Co. Repairs 4,99
J. W. Peters & Sons 39 yds. sand @.75 2% hrs. Man &

. truék 33.00

Battery Service Station 1 battery & recharge battery 16.27
BPrott Tractor Co. Repairs for grader 156.90
B. R. Amon 1000 gallons road oil ©.8.45 84.50
Reineman Hdwe. Co. Supplies 5 .84
Cities Eervice Co. 33 gallons 0il 4 gellons Kerosene 22.05
Clerence Scharf Welding 550

Sernard Ahler moved that the bills be allowed as read by
Vern Robers, seconded by Wm. Weis. liotion carried.

The following bills were presented by the Clerk:

Collector of Internal

Revenue Withholding Tax 1.40
Union Chevrolet €o. 200 ft. hose 49.60 , 1 tire
54.21 storage 7.50 & repairs 115.51

George W. Davies City
Treasurer . Breuckman Fire : 100.00

éernard Ahler moved thet the bills be allowed as read, sedonded
by Wm. Weis. #potion carried.

Wm. Weis moved that the following ordinance be adopted, seconded

by Bennard Ahler, motion earried. =«

An ordinance to creat two additionel offices of Justice of the
Peach. in the Town of Burlington, Racine County.

The Town Board of the Town eof Burlington, Racine County,
Wicconsin, do ordain as follows:

Pursuant to the powers conferred by Section
60.57 of the 1945 Wisconsin Statutes as amended,
. creat two additional offices of Justice of the
Peacé, in Township of Burlington, making a total
of three Justices of the Peace in said Town.

A. C., Muegler (signed)
Town Chairman

Ottg_w. Yahnke (signed)
Town Clerk

® 0o 9 60 @00 8 00 6 00 050

State. of Wisconsin)
Y s
Raecine County

Gilbert A. Karcher feing first duly sworn on oath says that
he posted a copy of the above notice in three public places 1in
the -Township of Burlington, to-wit, one on a tree located at the




Junction of Highways W and 11; one on a telephone pole loecated on
Highweay 83; at junction with liuegler road; and one on telephone
pele, on Highway 36, northweet of City of Burlington.

Gilbert A. Kargher (signed)

Subscribed and-sworn to before me
this 17th day of October 1946.

Otto W. Yahnke, Town Clerk (signed)
Notary Public; Racine County, Wis.
My commission expires

On no further business the meetlnz adJourned.

G5 . Y

Towg erk
Regular Board Meeting November 23, 1946
Meeting was called to orde¢r by Chairman A. C. Muegler. All

members being present the minutes of the preceeding meeting were
read sand approved as read. The following bills were presented

by the Clerk. - T
Union Chevrolet Co. Sbtorage, Gas, ete. . 18.50
Township of Nheatland Fire ecall Lapp Fefm 30.00 e
Leila T. Johns Treasurer Index Books 3.35
Burlington Nat'l Bank Safety Beposit Box® Rent 3,60 :
A. B. Muegler Delivering Ballots, and —
g Inspector of Election - 7.50 :
Bernard H. Ahler ey 5 N » 5.00 |
Wm. Weis " % » 5.00 &
Otte. W. Yazhnke Clerk of Election 5.00 ..
Fr. Kenneth Stachewicz " " . 5.00
blevsdrNaley Belgoy tig o
Bernard Ahler moved thet the bills be ellowed as read by
the Clerk, seconded by Wm. Weis. Motion earried. The Clerk
prcsented an application for an operators license. - Wm. Weis
moved that an operators licepse be granted to Robert A. Stephenson I
seconded by Bernard Ahler, Motion ecarried. TR
The following bills were presented by Vern Robers: \*
Vern Robers 294 hrs. Salary 222.08 &
Chas: Robers 250 hrs. u 145.20
Glen Ranker 37 hars. o 2l.76
Burlington Con. Co-op ‘35 gellons Distillate 3.26 é
Battery Serviece Station Repailrs 18.20 —
Reinemen Hdwe. Co. Supplies 1.36 f
Socony Vacuum 0il Co. 600 gezllons gas 97.20 . i
Gemble Stores Supplies «95 o
Jengen Tire Shop . Repairs on tires 15.50 » 2
Burlington Used Auto Parts Glacses for windows -
on grader ,etec. T.25 oéu
Racine Co.‘High Dept. Mixing glacktop, labor, ete. 83.97 -




