Otto W. Yahnke	Clerk of Election	5.00
Father Kenneth Stochewicz	Clerk of Election	5.00
Ferdinand Richter	Ballot Clerk	5.00
Wm. B. Eckert	Ballot Clerk	5.00
The Bulletin Publishing Co.	Fire Notices	4.40
Union. Chevrolet Co.	Storage & Gas	9.20
Theo. Hegeman	Cutting Thistles	19.62
Vern Robers	Cutting Thistles	13.00
Glen Ranker	Cutting Thistles	13.70
Charles Hewitt	Cutting Thistles	16.66

Bernard Ahler moved that the bills be allowed as read, seconded by Wm. Weis. Motion carried.

The following bills were presented be Vern Robers:

Vern Robers	214 hrs. Salary	169.61
Charles Hewitt	89 hrs. Salary	52.36
Glen Ranker .	98 hrs. Salary	57.66
Ben Zabler	9 hrs. Salary	5.40
Theo. Hegeman	24 hrs. Salary	14.25
Ray Brandes	22 hrs. Man 7& truck	73.50
Stanley Larson	41 hrs. Man & truck	143.50
Charles Ketterhagen	36 hrs. Salary	21.18
Ray Kiekenbush	45 hrs. Man & Truck	135.00
Ernest Tietel	88 hrs. Man & truck	142.80
Reineman Hdwe. Co.	Supplies	1.67
Racine Co. High. Department	Black top work in July -	538.63
Cunningham Buick Co.	Parts for G.M.C.	.75
Burlington Consumers Co-op	550 gallons gas .	86.35
Jensen Tire Shop	Supplies	1.00
Minn., St. Paul R. R.	Freight on Oil	187.60
Clarence Scharf	Welding .	80.53
Champion Motor Co.	Grind & reseat valves for	
	G.M.C.	9.50
S. & M. Asphalt Distributing	1500 gallons oil	
	21 hrs. rental of roller	168.75
Socony Vacuum Gil Co.	100 lbs. grease	8.63
Dardis Lumber & Fuel Co.	2 Fir plank	5.62
Standard Oil Co.	19,607 gallons road oil.	1,322.56
Winnegabo Auto Replacement	1 carborator repaired	6.50
Vern Robers & Ray Kiekenbush	Spreading Oil on Town Road	442.00
J. W. Peters & Sons	Sand	971.15

Wm. Weis moved that the bills be allowed as read by Vern Robers seconded by Bernard Ahler. Motion carried.

On no further business the meeting adjourned.

Oto W. Yahuke,

Regular Meeting

October 14, 1946

Meeting was called to order by Chairman A. C. Muegler. All members being present the minutes of the preceeding meeting were read and approved as read.

The following bills were presented by Vern Robers:

Vern Robers

243 hrs. Salary

188.73

Charles Hewitt	8 hrs. Salary	4.72
Glen Ranker Collector of Internal	35 hrs. Salary	20.56
Revenue	Withholding Tax	76.60
Edward B. Rueter	For grader top	6.67
DeBeck Bros.	608 yds. gravel @.60	364.80
Motor Parts Co.	Repairs	4.99
J. W. Peters & Sons	39 yds. sand 0.75 2 hrs. Man &	
	truck truck	33.00
Battery Service Station	1 battery & recharge battery	16.27
Drott Tractor Co.	Repairs for grader	156.90
B. R. Amon	1000 gallons road oil 0.8.45	84.50
Reineman Hdwe. Co.	Supplies	5.84
Cities Service Co.	33 gallons oil 4 gallons Kerose	
Clarence Scharf	Welding	3.50
		0.00

Bernard Ahler moved that the bills be allowed as read by Vern Robers, seconded by Wm. Weis. Motion carried.

The following bills were presented by the Clerk:

Collector of Internal
Revenue Withholding Tax 1.40
Union Chevrolet Co. 200 ft. hose 49.60 , 1 tire
54.21 storage 7.50 & repairs 115.51
George W. Davies City
Treasurer Breuckman Fire 100.00

Bernard Ahler moved that the bills be allowed as read, seconded by Wm. Weis. **otion carried.

Wm. Weis moved that the following ordinance be adopted, seconded by Bennard Ahler, motion carried.

An ordinance to creat two additional offices of Justice of the Peach in the Town of Burlington, Racine County.

The Town Board of the Town of Burlington, Racine County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

Pursuant to the powers conferred by Section 60.57 of the 1945 Wisconsin Statutes as amended, creat two additional offices of Justice of the Peace, in Township of Burlington, making a total of three Justices of the Peace in said Town.

A. C. Muegler (signed)
Town Chairman

Otto W. Yahnke (signed)
Town Clerk

State of Wisconsin)
) ss
Racine County

Racine County
Gilbert A. Karcher Being first duly sworn o

Gilbert A. Karcher being first duly sworn on oath says that he posted a copy of the above notice in three public places in the Township of Burlington, to-wit, one on a tree located at the Junction of Highways W and 11; one on a telephone pole located on Highway 83; at junction with Muegler road; and one on telephone pole, on Highway 36, northwest of City of Burlington.

Gilbert A. Karcher (signed)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of October 1946.

Otto W. Yahnke, Town Clerk (signed) Notary Public, Racine County, Wis. My commission expires

. On no further business the meeting adjourned.

Town Clerk

Regular Board Meeting November 23, 1946

Meeting was called to order by Chairman A. C. Muegler. All members being present the minutes of the preceeding meeting were read and approved as read. The following bills were presented by the Clerk.

Union Chevrolet Co. Township of Wheatland Leila T. Johnson Burlington Nat'l Bank	Storage, Gas, etc. Fire call Lapp Fafm Treasurer Index Books Safety Seposit Box Rent	18.50 30.00 3.35 3.60
A. M. Muegler	Delivering Ballots, and Inspector of Election	7.50
Bernard H. Ahler Wm. Weis	N . N N	5.00
Otto. W. Yahnke Fr. Kenneth Stachewicz	Clerk of Election	5.00
Aloysius Naber George Kearney	Ballot Clerk	5.00

Bernard Ahler moved that the bills be allowed as read by the Clerk, seconded by Wm. Weis. Motion earried. The Clerk presented an application for an operators license. . Wm. Weis moved that an operators license be granted to Robert A. Stephenson seconded by Bernard Ahler, Motion carried.

The following bills were presented by Vern Robers:

Vern Robers	294 hrs. Salary	222.08
Chas: Robers	250 hrs. "	145.20
Glen Ranker	37 hrs. **	21.76
Burlington Con. Co-op	35 gallons Distillate	3.26
	Repairs	18.20
Reineman Hdwe. Co.	Supplies	1.36
Socony Vacuum Oil Co.	600 gallons gas	97.20
Gamble Stores	Supplies	.95
Jensen Tire Shop	Repairs on tires	15.50
Burlington Used Auto Part		
	on grader ,etc.	7.25
Racine Co. High Dept.	Mixing Placktop, labor, etc.	83.97